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' C000 Initial Comments € 000

|
i This report is of a biennial construction sSurey
| aene by Bob Getohel| on June 25, 2015,

This faciity was first licensed as a FCH Taciity for

| six (8) ambulatory Resicents (able to evacuabe

{ and respond without any physical or verbal
assistance during 2 fire or other Bmergency) on

| February 24 1833, Based an this we are
requiring the home 1o be in compliancs with the

. 1882 and the applicable porticrs of {he 2005

| Ruies 10A NCAC 13G for the Licensing of family

| eare homaes, and, the 1981 (W/1593 Revigion)

| Nerth Carolina State Building Code Volume 1:

[ Section 514.1-Exceplion  1- Rezidential Carg

| Facifities.

| Deficiencias were nated which will require & naw
| plan of correction.

L 1%7 Have Current San. And Fire Safety Approvals C T
| SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING
[ 10AMNCAC 13G .0302 DESIGNAND
| CONSTRUCTION
(n} The home shall have current sanilatien and
- fre and building safety inspection reports which
| shall be maintained in the home and availabla far
I IEy,

This Rule s not med as evidenced by
1. Based on observation, current repors warg
| nod available at the time of the survey.

Findings includs:

| The following reports were not available at the
| time of the survey:

a) Sanitation report
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I | DEFIEEFI:"\'] |
C 136 Continuad From page 1 cis | ]
c 1:ﬁ| Eathroom-Nonskid In TubiShowers | C138 | |
| SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING I | |
| 104 NCAG 13G 0305 BATHROOM AP |
(R Monskid surfacing or strips must be Irstalled | | ., Il W - |
| in showers and bath areas, | : d ,

e _ ! A |
i This Rule is not met a5 avidensed by |

1. Based obn abservation, the shower floor wag | . !
| not maintained safe |

| Findings Include: .
[ The front shower has no mat or skid strips [
presenting & skp hararg, |

J .
143 Quteide Entrances/Exits-Handralls At Porches Ci4e |
|
| SECTION .0300 - THE BUILDING I| [

| 10ANCAC 13G 0312 OUTSIE ENTRANCE
| aND EXITS

| P 1]
| () All steps, porches, stocps and ramps shall be | ' 9 i La
' provided with handrails and guardraiis, : ’F E , Mﬂﬂ'l—m-'—' :

F i
| This Rule is not met s evidenced by |
| 1. Based on chservation, the porch guardralls _ |

| were nat maintained safe |

| Findings includs: f !
| The: frant left handrsil has come loasa. | | |

. I = .
| ciﬁzl-Fmrs ¢ 15z ’ i

1DANCAC 135 .0314 FLOORS
(@) Al fioors in a family care home shall he of |
Smooth, non-skid material and so constructed as !
[ 0 ba 'Eﬂ.ﬂ-l-l}l" ﬂhaﬂanle
(B} Scatter or throw rugs shall not be used,
| iel Al fioors shall be kept in good repair, | [
Ivisian of Heallh Sarvice Ragulation : . ]
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I This Rule is nat met as evidenced by:
| 1. Based on abservafion, the floor coverings
were not maintained safe. This could expose al

|
| residents to frip hazards. ’H: st p.uﬁ Eﬂﬂﬁpqﬁ ?ﬂ_u—

i Findings inaluda: [ | ’
| 8} There are runs in the ha carpet, | on. L the cang
| B} The front left bedreom has s bent carpet strip

i that prevents the door from being closed, @LLFJ | £I t:t_ﬂhﬂd’ [UR |

€} The back porch is covered with carpat that

[ has come loose. : WR L ﬂ. |

& 153]' Houskeeping And Fumishings-Clean, Repaired | C 153

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING ;
| 10ANCAG 136 0315 HOUSEKEEPING AND | =
FURNISHINGS ! |
i (3] Each family care home shall: |
| {1} have walls, ceilings, and floars ar foar
| coverings kept clean and in good repair; !
f (Z) heve ro chroni unpleasart adors; | I
{2} have fumbure clear and in qood repair [

' {8} This Ruls shai 2pply o new and existing i
| homes, |
| This Rule is not met as evidencad by: . - |
| 1. Based on observation, the bedroam | , & 1 i i
furrishi I mairtained in good ir. | '
i-.| shings were nat main in good repa A E*QE—P{D-"LP‘ ! |
Findings nclude: _ alac A¥ ! |
| 8} The left front bedroom has: i} a worr chest af If ' M
. drawers, and i} @ womn chair - IEMW |
| BY The left back badreom has: ) a warn chas| of _ |
| drawers, and i) a broken chair | M
| &) The front middie bedrosm has 2 worm chest of ! |
drawers | !
i _ i
= 151'-’I-r Fire Extinguishers . C1es |
| |
"wision of Haakh Service Regulation
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Continued From page 3 C1a68

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING
| 104 NCAC 136G 0218 FIRE SAFETY AND
| DISASTER PLAN
(8) Fire estinguishera shall be provided which
| meat these minimum requiremants in g famiby

Care home:

| {1} one five pourd or larger (nef charge)"A-B-C"

| type cenlrally located:

J (2} one fve pound or larger "A-B8-C" ar QY2 I

! tYpe ocated in the kitchen; and |
a5 determined by the code |

:1&3]

[ (3) any othar location
| enforcement offielal,
|

This Rule s not met as avidenced by
[ 7. Basad on chservation, tha Buikding fire
protection equipment was not maintsined ina
safe manner. This would
not having fire protection equipment cperabls for
| use in an emergency,

| Findings include: f
| The inspection tags on tha fire extinguishers
| indieate that required monthly checks are not
| being performed per MFF4 10

I

C 174) Building Equioment Maintained Safe, Cperating

| SECTION 0300 - THE EUILDING

| 1MNEA§;€G D317 BUILDING SERVICE

I EQLIPRY

| (g} The building and all fire safely, electrical,
mechanical, and plumbing equipmeant in a family

| care home shall be maintained in g safe and

| operating condition,

[ i) This Rule shal appdy b0 new and exisfing

| family care homas I

i This Rule is not met as svidenced by
1, Based on obsarvation, the baseboarg neatars

I.
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| were not maintained safe,

i Findings includs:
| The baseboard haaters have issues in tha
following locations:

| down,

.| down,
i €} Front middie bedraom bazebward haster in
| contact with drapes, which are heat damagad.

| 2. Based on observation, the facdity cxygen
. oofthes wera not stored in = safe manner,

|i Findings ‘nclude:

[ are not secured,
| b} There is a exygen bottle in the front heft
| Bedraom on the chest of drawers

| Wag nol mairtained s5fe,
| Fimdings include:

J space where a breaker has been remaoyed.

in the Bottom of the enclasure,

| 4. Based on abservalion, the extarior building
I. companants were not maintaines.

[ Findings inchude:
8} Paint i peeling on window frames
B] Paint is pesling on fascia boards,
: e} Paint I8 peeling on soffits,

i
| & Basedon observation, the bulding
companents wara net maintsineg opatable,

a) Laft frant bedroom has a guard that has fakens
b} Left back bedroom has g guard that has fallen

a) There are axygen bothes in the hal closet that

3. Based con observalion, the electrical System

' al The exterior breaksr panel box has an open
| B) The HVAC disconnest box has & 12 inch hola
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| Findings include: : w
The back left badroom has & close? doar off rack. | | S EM |
C 180 Building Service Equipment-Call System 18D

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

10ANCAC 13G .0377 BUILDING SERVICE

ECQUIPMENT

(f} Where the bedroom of the (fve-in staff is

located in @ separate area from residents’

bedrooms, an slectrically operated call syslam

. shall be provided connecting each resident

| bedroom 1o the live-in staff bedroom. The

| resident call systerm activator shall be such that it

| can be activated with a single action and remain

' on untll deactivated by staff. The call systemn

activator shall be within reech of resident lying en

his bed,

(i} This Rule shall apply to new and existing
family care homas

5 This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
| 1. Based on observation, the call system was not
} maintained cperable.

| Findings include:
| The call system is not warking,
|
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